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Ref. 2015/08372

Dear I

5 November 2015

| wrote to you on 19 October in response to your e-mails of 29 August and 18 September
requesting details of Tornado and Typhoon aircraft. However, the list of Typhoon aircraft
provided at Annex B of my response dated 19 October contained an error.

Annex B of my letter listed the home Station of XI Squadron as being RAF Marham.
However, this was incorrect as their home Station is actually RAF Coningsby. | therefore
attach a corrected Annex B.

Please accept my apologies for any confusion that this error may have caused.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the
handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal
resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an
independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1%
Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please
note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the
date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the
Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information
Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the
MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of
the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website,
http://www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely,

Air DRes Sec 3a1l



Annex B to FOI

2015/08372
Typhoon
Tail Tail Type
No Code Unit Home Station
ZJ915 | N/A FGR4 1435 Flt Falkland Islands
ZJ926 | N/A FGR4 1435 Flt Falkland Islands
ZJ933 | N/A FGR4 1435 Flt Falkland Islands
ZJ941 N/A FGR4 1435 Flt Falkland Islands
ZK349 BZ FGR4 29 (R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK351 BU FGR4 29 (R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK353 BQ FGR4 29 (R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ801 BJ T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ806 BE T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
Z2J808 | DW T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ810 Bl T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ812 BK T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ813 BL T3 29(R) Sagn RAF Coningsby
ZJ814 BH T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ917 | QO-G FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ946 | EB-A FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK304 EB FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK308 | BW FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK379 BB T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK320 EV FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK381 EX T3 29(R) Sagn RAF Coningsby
ZK325 | EQ FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK331 FE FGR4 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZK382 FX T3 29(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ811 | QO-B T3 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
Z2J910 BV FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ911 | Q-0OZ FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ913 | QO-M FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
Z2J916 | QO-S FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ920 | QO-A FGR4 - 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ921 BY FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
2J924 DD FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
Z2J929 DL FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ934 | QO-T FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ935 DJ FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ936 | QO-C FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ937 EG FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
ZJ939 | QO-R FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
2J942 DH FGR4 3(F) Sgn RAF Coningsby
Z2J815 | EB-H T3 41(R) Sgn RAF Coningsby




ZJ914
ZK315
ZK321
ZK339
ZJ805
ZJ912
ZJ918
ZJ923
24925
24928
ZJ930
ZJ931
ZJ932
ZJ944
24949

ZJ950

ZK301
ZK383
ZK348
ZK310
ZK316
ZK327
ZK329
ZK330
ZK332
ZK333
ZK338
ZK340
ZJ809
ZK302
ZK305
ZK306
ZK312
ZK314
ZK324
ZK328
ZK336
ZK342
ZK345
ZK346
ZK347
ZK300
ZK307
ZK311
ZK380
ZK313
ZK319
ZK322

EB-G
EB-V
EU
EB-B
BD
EB-J
QO-L
DM
DXl
DS
EB-R

EB-J

FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
T3
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
T3
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
T3
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
T3
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4

41(R) Sgn
41(R) San
41(R) Sgn
41(R) Sgn

X1 Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn

X1l Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn

X1l Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn

Xl Sgn
1 (F) Sgn
1 (F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn
1(F) Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

6 Sgn

RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth




ZK323
ZK334
ZK341
ZK344
ZK352
ZJ943
24922
ZJ800
2J802
ZJ803
Z2J804
24807
ZJ919
24927
24947
ZK309
ZK317
ZK318
ZK335
ZK337
ZK343
ZK354
ZJ940
Z2J945
Z2J948
ZK326
ZK357
ZK358
ZK359
ZK360
ZK361
ZK362
ZK363
ZK364
ZK365
ZK366
ZK367
ZK368
ZK369
ZK303
ZK350
ZK355
ZK356

QO-U

QO-B
BA
BM
BF
DC
BO
EB-L
QO-P
ES
ET
FC
FP
BX
N/A
WZ
QO-F
QO0-0
FB
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
AX
N/A
N/A
N/A

FGR4
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T3
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T3
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FGR4
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FGR4
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FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
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FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4
T3
FGR4
FGR4
FGR4

li(ac) Sgn

ll(ac) Sgn

ll(ac) Sgn

lIl(ac) Sgn

ll(ac) Sgn
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
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Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
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Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
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Sustainment Fleet
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Sustainment Fleet
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Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet
Sustainment Fleet

On Loan

On Loan

On Loan

On Loan

RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Lossiemouth
RAF Shawbury
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
RAF Coningsby
BAES Warton
BAES Warton
BAES Warton
BAES Warton
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